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Punchestown
Montag, 26. Januar 2026
1 14:10 Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Maiden Hurdle

3218 m 12.000 €

2 14:40 Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
3218 m 14.501 €

3 15:10 Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Mares Maiden Hurdle
3821 m 12.000 €

4 15:40 Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Maiden Hurdle
3821 m 12.000 €

5 16:10 Matchbook Betting Exchange Rated Novice Hurdle
3821 m 15.999 €

6 16:40 Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
3821 m 9.999 €

7 17:10 Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
4625 m 9.999 €



Rennen # 726.01.2026 - Punchestown Seite 2

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436730 / ExtID: 304241 / Utc: 26.01.2026 08:51:4226.01.2026 - Punchestown Seite 2

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Ahellofaman 2
Aine's Lad 7
Atlantic Gamble 4
Auntie Ida 3
Banphrionsa Alainn 1
Bibe Mus 2
Blue Velvet 3
Bokamsin 5
Boston Fire 1
Build A Bridge 6
Cherry Pink 1
Cloudio 1
Cloudy Fountain 7
Comeonarchie 7
Courtmac Gesture 3

Crooked Path 2
Deanery Charlie 6
Dearg Mor 6
Doctor Du Mesnil 4
Doing It In Style 3
Ellies Rock 6
Eyetrap 1
Forever And A Day 3
Fortunate Outcome 7
Fulminis Instar 1
Haveanothertry 4
Holy See 5
I'm Slippy 5
Ina Mina 3
Jetstream Jeff 1

Joe's Turn 7
John Storey 7
Kasper Hauser 2
Kellys Corner 7
Kibris 2
Kobalt St Georges 6
Lady Aquarelle 3
Lady Victrix 3
Laxxio 1
Leader D'allier 1
Maxfort 1
Miss Doyenne 3
My Friend The Wind 7
Naught But Nice 3
Nettuno Italia 7

One Horse Army 7
Ossifer Hops 6
Parnell Street 5
Patsy's Pride 7
Potters Pal 6
Queen O'droad 3
Question Asked 1
Rebel Cowgirl 6
Robindevidastar 6
Roccabaker 7
Rua Mor 2
Shadys Lady 3
Sharu 1
Shuttle Diplomacy 5
Sopelana 2

Spinningayarn 5
Springhill Warrior 4
Starski 3
Straight John 1
Sylkie 1
Talas Kera 3
The Dancen Kid 6
The Passing Wife 4
The Poet's Way 3
Torpille Dagrostis 3
Two Seconds 3
Walking In Mayo 7
Welcome Aboard 7
Westandtogether 3
Woodie Campelltown 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A O Harrington 1 A P Ryan 5 Adam Leahy 1
Aidan Kelly 7 Alex Harvey 1,3 Ben Harvey 3
Ben Kennedy 3 Calum Hogan 7 Cian Quirke 1,6,7
Conor Stone-Walsh 1,3 D G Lavery 3 Daniel King 1,5,6
Danny Gilligan 3,4,7 Danny Mullins 1 Darragh O'Keeffe 1,3,5,7
Dylan O'Connor 2 Eoin Staples 3 Ethan O'Sullivan 6
Harry Sexton 6 Hugh Horgan 2 J J Slevin 2
J R Martin 7 Jack Gilligan 4 Jack Kennedy 1,3,4,5
James Smith 7 John Shinnick 3,6 Jordan Gainford 7
Keith Donoghue 1,3,4,7 Kevin A Murphy 3 Kevin Healy 2,3
Kevin Sexton 1 Kieren Buckley 6 Michael Kenneally 2,3,7
Patrick M O'Brien 1,3,5,7 Paul Townend 1,3,4 Philip Donovan 7
Phillip Enright 1,2,3,5,6,7 Ricky Doyle 2 Sean O'Keeffe 1,3
Shane Fitzgerald 1,6 Simon Torrens 6,7 Tiernan Power Roche 6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A A Howard 6,7 A Mullins 1 A Sexton 6 A Slattery 5
Aidan Melia 1 B McMahon 7 Bernard Crowley 6 C Collins 2,3,7
C Motherway 3 C O'Connell 7 D Foster 3 D H Kelly 7
D Hogan 2 D Howard 1 D Queally 3 E McNamara 7
F G Hand 7 G Elliott 1,3,4,5 G P Cromwell 3,4,6 H De Bromhead 1,3,5
Ian Donoghue 7 J G Carr 3 J G Coogan 2 J J Hanlon 2
J P O'Brien 2 Kevin Coleman 2 M A Cahill 6 M J Smith 7
M M McNiff 7 N Stokes 1 O McKiernan 1 P J Gilligan 4
P J Rothwell 6 P Maher 1,3 P McCreery 1 P Roche 7
P W Flynn 3 Patrick Turley 3 R O'Sullivan 1,2,6,7 R Tyner 3,5,6
Rosemary Connors 1 T Cooper 3,5,6 T G McCourt 3 T O'Brien 3,6
Tom Dreaper 1 W Durkan 1,5 W J Burke 7 W P Mullins 1,3,4
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1
14:10

3218 m
12.000 €

H

Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
3218

ML: 201,0

75.30

Boston Fire
7j. b W (Policy Maker - Boston Lily)

Trainer: P Maher
Besitzer: Brendan Cawley

Sean O'Keeffe

08.01 Clonmel U 75.3 3403 6.000 401,0 Shane O'Callaghan King Of Aces, Speculateur, Whatsanotherye
09.11 Naas U 75.3 3219 7.200 301,0 Kieren Buckley Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh
22.02 Punchestown U 77.1 4828 7.200 7,0 J L Scallan Minella Mission, Arkhill, Occupational Force
25.01 Tyrella U 77.1 4828 7.200 9,0 S Cavanagh Hurlershill, Squire Ohara, Spark Of Light

2
ML: 15,0

75.30

Cloudio
7j. b W (Cloudings - Nouveau Moulin)

Trainer: O McKiernan
Besitzer: Keep The Faith Bloodstock Li

Phillip Enright

29.11 Fairyhouse 10 76.2 3219 6.000 8,5 J C Barry Keep Him Company, Generous Risk, Premi
21.04 Cork 2 76.2 3822 6.600 15,0 Brian Barry Clay Pigeons, Generous Risk
01.02 Dungarvan 1 77.1 4828 6.600 3,5 J C Barry The Price Of Peace, Tokens Glory

3
ML: 34,0

75.30

Eyetrap
6j. b W (Ulysses - Miss Dashwood)

Trainer: Aidan Melia
Besitzer: Aidan Melia

Kevin Sexton

19.12 Dundalk 13 58.1 3219 9.000 26,0 J Cleary Boxing Great, Lady Plimsoll, Voice Of Reas
29.11 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 3219 7.200 81,0 Kevin Sexton Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
13.11 Punchestown 4 75.3 3189 7.200 101,0 T A Halford Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow
04.08 Naas 15 60.8 2089 7.800 23,0 Nicola Burns Ob La Di, Some Good Men Gone, Keilah
23.06 Ballinrobe 8 60.8 1960 9.000 17,0 Nicola Burns Si Senior, Ina Mina, Loingseoir

4
ML: 34,0

75.30

Fulminis Instar
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Miss Maximus)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Shamrock Hill Syndicate

Shane Fitzgerald

10.11 Dromahane U 74.8 4828 9.000 7,0 S E O'Rourke Hunt Away, Moyganny Phil, Working Class 
20.10 Peppards Castle U 74.8 4828 9.000 4,0 S E O'Rourke Island Bridge, Sheer Raz, Kool Kid

5
ML: 201,0

75.30

Jetstream Jeff
5j. b W (Libertarian - Milan Eve)

Trainer: P McCreery
Besitzer: Oliver John Harrington

A O Harrington

09.01 Naas 20 75.3 3219 9.000 251,0 A O Harrington Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
16.11 Tinahely U 72.6 4828 9.000 11,0 A O Harrington Make Me Smile, L'aurige, Bonnie Gold
26.10 Curraghmore U 72.6 4828 9.000 7,0 L P Shanahan Loch Ness Pineau, Thewaybackhome, Mak

6
ML: 11,0

75.30

Laxxio
5j. ch W (Nathaniel - Laxxia)

Trainer: A Mullins
Besitzer: P Crampton & Oliver Crampto

Danny Mullins

11.01 Punchestown 4 75.3 3330 7.200 101,0 Danny Mullins I Started A Joke, Springhill Warrior, Golden 
26.12 Leopardstown U 73.0 3219 9.000 81,0 Donagh Meyler Ballyfad, Leader D'allier, Shoda
10.08 Hoppegarten 1 52.2 1800 11.000 Sean Byrne Va Bene, Anatara
13.07 Mulheim 3 55.8 2001 6.500 Thore Hammer-Hansen Murray, Nutrias
22.06 Dortmund 1 54.9 1800 9.000 Thore Hammer-Hansen Cleopatra Al Gunay, Marmara Star

7
ML: 1,67

75.30

Leader D'allier
5j. b W (Cokoriko - Fromentine)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Michael Hilary Burke

Paul Townend

26.12 Leopardstown 2 73.0 3219 9.000 2,2 Danny Mullins Ballyfad, Shoda
16.07 Vichy 1 64.4 2399 16.000 3,2 J Claudic Karla Conti, Lato Kaleo
13.04 Lignieres 1 67.1 2414 6.500 D Breux
16.03 Nancy 1 64.0 2600 6.250 G Trolley De Prevaux
19.02 Fontainebleau 6 64.4 2999 10.395 10,0 J Claudic La Valserine, Lieira, Lady Magic

8
ML: 8,0

75.30

Maxfort
5j. b W (Rajj - Ney Will)

Trainer: N Stokes
Besitzer: T Egan

Daniel King

03.01 Cork 3 75.3 3392 7.200 41,0 Daniel King The Reverend, Dawn Coming

9
ML: 11,0

75.30

Sharu
5j. b W (Sea Moon - Floramoss)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Dr S P Fitzgerald

Darragh O'Keeffe

26.12 Down Royal 7 76.2 3468 6.000 10,0 Alan O'Sullivan Boycetown, Long Goodbye, Moon Sky

10
ML: 5,0

75.30

Straight John
5j. b W (Doctor Dino - Bournie)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Jack Kennedy

26.12 Leopardstown 6 73.0 3219 9.000 15,0 Jake Coen Ballyfad, Leader D'allier, Shoda

11
ML: 67,0

75.30

Woodie Campelltown
6j. b W (Workforce - Marble Memory)

Trainer: Rosemary Connors
Besitzer: Alan Connors

Alex Harvey

28.05 Wexford 11 76.2 4023 6.000 29,0 P W Mullins Strong Link, Thedeviluno, Times A Wastin
27.04 Dromahane U 77.1 4828 6.000 4,0 F Maguire El Bugsy, Noble Run, Up To Trix
06.04 Castletown-Geog 2 77.1 4828 6.000 7,0 B T Stone Shining Marble, Stay Hopeful
09.03 Castlelands U 77.1 4828 6.000 8,0 J G Murphy Hydration Station, Kent De Thaix, Jambon

12
ML: 151,0

75.30

Zarushio
6j. b W (Kuroshio - Zagress)

Trainer: Tom Dreaper
Besitzer: Readsland Racing

Keith Donoghue

15.01 Fairyhouse 9 71.7 3219 6.000 201,0 Ben Harvey Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue
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1
14:10

3218 m
12.000 €

H

Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

13
ML: 67,0

72.10

Banphrionsa Alainn
5j. g S (Pether's Moon - Mons Meg)

Trainer: A Mullins
Besitzer: David M Walsh

Adam Leahy

14
ML: 26,0

72.10

Cherry Pink
6j. b S (Elzaam - Esmaggie)

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: Neil Durkan

Patrick M O'Brien

17.12 Dundalk 7 61.2 2149 6.900 13,0 J A Orr Benavente, Queen Aethelflaed, Soaring Sun
28.11 Dundalk 9 61.2 2149 6.900 8,5 J A Orr Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 1 59.4 2149 6.900 15,0 J A Orr Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
07.11 Dundalk 7 60.8 2414 6.900 10,0 J A Orr Unterberg, My Vonnie, Spy
10.10 Dundalk 1 61.7 2149 6.000 12,0 J A Orr Sarmiento Power, Johnny's Oasis

15
ML: 201,0

72.10

Question Asked
5j. b S (Westerner - Honour Own)

Trainer: Tom Dreaper
Besitzer: L Skelly

Conor Stone-Walsh

08.01 Clonmel 16 69.4 3403 6.000 101,0 Alix Balfe Radiator Springs, Likealightswitch, Shoda

16
ML: 67,0

72.10

Sylkie
5j. ch S (Starspangledbanner - Heavenly Sno

Trainer: D Howard
Besitzer: Sylkie Syndicate

Cian Quirke

03.01 Cork 15 72.1 3392 7.200 34,0 Cian Quirke The Reverend, Dawn Coming, Maxfort
27.10 Galway 4 56.7 1676 8.100 5,0 Rory Cleary Ribee, San Aer, La Tulipe Noire
28.09 Curragh 3 74.4 2012 10.800 26,0 E P O'Brien Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All
09.09 Galway 7 61.2 2414 6.900 6,0 D S O'Sullivan Rain, Steps In The Sand, Quiz Test
01.09 Roscommon 9 58.1 2430 7.800 26,0 Rory Cleary Clear Quartz, Granite Bay, Burren Song

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:40

3218 m
14.501 €

H

Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.501 € (8.700 2.900 1.450 725 436 290)

1
3218

ML: 2,63

75.30

Bibe Mus
4j. b W (Camelot - Josephine Bettany)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Isaac Souede

J J Slevin

06.12 Aintree 2 69.9 3410 27.235 3,0 James Bowen Lord, Only One Blue
01.11 Down Royal 3 71.7 3392 6.900 4,3 J J Slevin Mange Tout, Wizard Of Odds
04.10 Gowran Park 1 69.9 3274 7.200 3,7 J J Slevin Crooked Path, Combs
22.08 Killarney 7 55.3 2890 27.000 8,0 Declan McDonogh Chutzpal, Pinot Gris, Ragmans Corner
28.07 Galway 5 60.8 2491 12.000 23,0 Ronan Whelan Kilmeaden, Starford, Bear Creek

2
ML: 3,0

75.30

Kibris
4j. b W (Lope De Vega - Dark Rose Angel)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Isaac Souede

Hugh Horgan

13.12 Fairyhouse 3 69.9 3219 6.000 6,0 Sam Ewing Ben Hur, Wackestone
25.10 Galway 4 69.9 3301 7.500 2,3 J J Slevin In The Minus, Whats New, Crooked Path
12.10 Cork 2 69.9 3118 7.200 3,2 J J Slevin Wizard Of Odds, Bridezilla
01.09 Roscommon 5 60.8 2069 10.200 8,5 Dylan Browne McMona Viking Invasion, In My Teens, Vorfreude
17.05 Navan 5 62.6 2048 27.000 17,0 S T McCullagh Sunriseontheboyne, Dakota Blue, Light As 

3
ML: 5,0

73.90

Crooked Path
4j. ch W (Waldgeist - Moving Heart)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Raymond Treacy

Michael Kenneally

26.12 Limerick 2 69.9 3219 7.200 9,5 Michael Kenneally Bertutea, Dawn Coming
13.12 Cheltenham 5 69.9 3382 16.474 67,0 J J Burke Minella Study, Winston Junior, One Horse T
25.10 Galway 3 69.9 3301 7.500 4,3 Daniel King In The Minus, Whats New
12.10 Cork 4 69.9 3118 7.200 5,0 Daniel King Wizard Of Odds, Kibris, Bridezilla
04.10 Gowran Park 2 69.9 3274 7.200 26,0 Daniel King Bibe Mus, Combs

4
ML: 17,0

73.00

Sopelana
4j. b S (Expert Eye - Cranberry)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Tallys Bar Syndicate

Kevin Healy

29.12 Limerick 8 63.5 3219 30.000 34,0 Phillip Enright Its Bilbo, Lenjoleur De Palma, Combs
28.11 Newbury 5 69.9 3282 31.009 26,0 Danny Gilligan Highland Crystal, Tralee Girl, Zahra Dodville
13.11 Punchestown 1 68.5 3189 8.100 41,0 Jordan Gainford I'll Be Handy, Mode Avion
01.11 Down Royal 4 68.5 3392 6.900 19,0 Jordan Gainford Mange Tout, Wizard Of Odds, Bibe Mus
02.10 Bellewstown 7 63.0 2484 6.000 17,0 Colin Keane Idomything, You Make Me Smile, Bhean Sai

5
ML: 11,0

70.80

Kasper Hauser
4j. g W (Mastercraftsman - Lovers' Gait)

Trainer: Kevin Coleman
Besitzer: One In A Million Syndicate/Tr

Phillip Enright

12.01 Punchestown 8 68.5 3889 6.900 15,0 Phillip Enright Mojoe, Sean Mc, Kinturk Nelson
26.12 Leopardstown U 69.4 3219 27.000 101,0 Kevin Sexton Narciso Has, Adrienne, North Shore
15.11 Cheltenham 5 69.9 3298 57.538 51,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. One Horse Town, Precious Man, Kate O'Ril
12.10 Cork 6 69.9 3118 7.200 4,3 Phillip Enright Wizard Of Odds, Kibris, Bridezilla
11.08 Ballinrobe 4 69.9 3373 6.000 6,0 Phillip Enright Hopes Are High, Bridezilla, Cinammon Coco

6
ML: 26,0

69.40

Rua Mor
4j. ch W (Shaman - Classic Falcon)

Trainer: J G Coogan
Besitzer: Deirdre Hughes

Ricky Doyle

27.12 Leopardstown 13 69.9 3219 9.000 151,0 Conor Brassil Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
22.11 Punchestown 5 69.9 3365 7.200 81,0 Ricky Doyle Quinta Do Lago, Ole Ole, Combs
12.10 Cork 8 69.9 3118 7.200 201,0 Ricky Doyle Wizard Of Odds, Kibris, Bridezilla
16.09 Punchestown 12 60.8 1864 9.600 51,0 Leigh Roche Snapretend, Lady Lilac, Playin Cool

7
ML: 17,0

64.90

Ahellofaman
4j. b W (Valirann - Irish Invasion)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Rachel O'Neill

Dylan O'Connor

07.12 Cork 9 69.9 3402 7.500 251,0 Gavin Brouder Glen To Glen, Ole Ole, Dawn Coming
13.11 Punchestown 6 68.9 3189 8.100 201,0 Donagh Meyler Sopelana, I'll Be Handy, Mode Avion
04.11 Fairyhouse 9 69.9 3219 6.000 81,0 Paddy Hanlon Adrienne, I'll Be Handy, Simple Things
07.10 Huntingdon 8 70.8 3174 2.636 8,5 Paddy Hanlon Bankatary, Crack Ops, Princess Of Ballea

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:10

3821 m
12.000 €

H

Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Mares Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
3821

ML: 13,0

73.00

Auntie Ida
6j. ch S (Malinas - Bargy Lady)

Trainer: Patrick Turley
Besitzer: Mary Turley

D G Lavery

31.12 Punchestown 4 74.8 3693 6.600 17,0 D G Lavery Lilannbee, Luciole Des Bordes, Sound Judg

2
ML: 3,25

73.00

Blue Velvet
6j. b S (Blue Bresil - High Benefit)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Paul Townend

11.12 Punchestown 2 72.1 3230 9.000 4,3 Danny Mullins Espresso Milan, Newbrook Diamond
09.03 Naas 3 74.8 3225 6.600 4,0 P W Mullins Switch From Diesel, Shadys Lady
02.02 Leopardstown 7 73.0 3219 60.000 15,0 H C Swan Bambino Fever, Switch From Diesel, Carrig
21.12 Thurles 1 74.8 3232 6.944 1,8 P W Mullins La Conquiere, Derryville
28.04 Borris House U 74.8 4828 6.944 3,0 R James Wings And Wands, Ziggy Wiggy, Principle C

3
ML: 13,0

73.00

Courtmac Gesture
5j. b S (Walk In The Park - Millys Gesture)

Trainer: C Motherway
Besitzer: T Tobin

Michael Kenneally

23.10 Clonmel U 72.6 4070 9.000 9,0 Michael Kenneally Carry On Heidi, Two Pair, Katie Daniels
03.10 Gowran Park 5 72.6 3310 18.000 67,0 D O'Connor Liadawn, Maximillian Lady, Some Pretender
08.09 Galway 2 73.9 3365 7.200 26,0 Michael Kenneally Maximillian Lady, Evelyn
31.05 Listowel 5 72.1 3310 6.000 6,0 Conor Clarke Samba Train, Master Sydney, Isabella John
27.03 Clonmel 3 68.5 3219 6.000 51,0 Conor Clarke Sunny South West, Doctor Steinberg

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Doing It In Style
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Miss Sapphire)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Hawthorn Villa Stud Limited

Keith Donoghue

12.01 Punchestown U 73.0 3889 7.200 9,5 Keith Donoghue Ill Raise A Glass, Poetisa, Forceonmyown
27.12 Limerick 4 69.4 4023 7.200 29,0 Shane Fitzgerald Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
16.11 Navan 7 73.0 3219 9.000 151,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Flashaway, Switch From Diesel, Cool Native
22.04 Fairyhouse 15 74.8 3987 9.000 21,0 Eoghan Finegan Zanoosh, Hello Jean, Broomfield Aderra
15.02 Gowran Park 3 74.8 3420 6.600 5,5 Eoghan Finegan Aqua Force, Champagne Venture

5
ML: 51,0

73.00

Forever And A Day
7j. b S (Eliot - Oscar Day)

Trainer: P Maher
Besitzer: C Woods

Sean O'Keeffe

6
ML: 101,0

73.00

Ina Mina
5j. b S (Ulysses - This Is The Day)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: Terenceobrien Racing Syndic

John Shinnick

08.01 Clonmel 8 73.0 3403 6.000 126,0 Philip Donovan Radiator Springs, Likealightswitch, Shoda
27.12 Limerick 15 73.0 4023 7.200 67,0 John Shinnick Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
20.10 Gowran Park 3 60.3 2373 7.800 23,0 Rian Lane Narlita, Calzaghi
16.08 Tramore 5 63.0 2414 9.000 3,2 Robert Whearty Tounsivator, Oriole, Blackberry Jack
06.08 Sligo 3 58.5 2130 18.000 4,5 W Joyce Lady Lunette, Thatwilldoso

7
ML: 34,0

73.00

Lady Aquarelle
5j. b S (No Risk At All - Rosamee)

Trainer: T Cooper
Besitzer: Thomas Cooper

Eoin Staples

06.12 Dromahane 6 72.6 4828 6.000 6,0 R Sugrue Burds Of A Feather, The Ocean Queen, Co
01.11 Lisronagh U 74.8 4828 6.000 7,0 F Maguire Jury Time, Spring Waltz, Everyday Life
13.04 Dromahane U 74.8 4828 6.000 5,0 J G Murphy Storm Queen, Hello Johnjoe, Icantcatcher

8
ML: 101,0

73.00

Lady Victrix
6j. b S (Getaway - Lady Rene)

Trainer: P W Flynn
Besitzer: C Howes

Ben Kennedy

20.01 Down Royal 17 68.5 3450 6.000 251,0 Ben Kennedy Green Hope, Star Of The Week, Boedic
14.01 Fairyhouse 8 73.0 3671 7.200 201,0 Ben Kennedy Bambino Fever, Cornelienne, Alliteration
08.06 Punchestown U 73.0 4352 7.200 51,0 Kieren Buckley Keep Up, Fillusin, Mi Lucky Cailin

9
ML: 3,0

73.00

Miss Doyenne
6j. ch S (Doyen - Miss Generosity)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Envirogreen Housing Service

Darragh O'Keeffe

26.12 Down Royal 3 72.1 4037 9.000 6,0 Patrick M O'Brien Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance
21.04 Cork 1 74.8 3219 6.000 4,5 J L Gleeson Torpille Dagrostis, Crohan Lady
26.01 Cragmore 1 72.6 4828 6.000 4,0 M J McGrath Cool Native, Clear Captions
30.12 Dromahane 3 72.6 4828 6.000 9,0 M J McGrath Afancy Getaway, Getaways Charm

10
ML: 67,0

73.00

Naught But Nice
5j. b S (Maxios - Robyn's Flame)

Trainer: R Tyner
Besitzer: Mary Tyner

Phillip Enright

29.12 Limerick U 68.5 3822 12.000 81,0 Phillip Enright Raise You Up, Burning Ability, Happy Me

11
ML: 67,0

73.00

Queen O'droad
6j. b S (Lauro - Douneburn)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: E Duignan

Ben Harvey

28.12 Limerick 10 68.5 4298 7.200 81,0 Ben Harvey You Proof, King's Bucks, Minella Emperor

12
ML: 13,0

73.00

Shadys Lady
8j. b S (Malinas - Orah Hall)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: Bridget Eileen O'Mahony

Kevin Healy

09.01 Naas 9 72.1 3219 9.000 4,3 Michael Kenneally Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
09.11 Naas 1 74.8 3219 6.600 3,0 D L Queally Torpille Dagrostis, An Lachin Beag
29.09 Roscommon 3 73.0 3141 6.000 1,6 D L Queally Onlyforfrankie, Minnatrix
09.03 Naas 2 71.7 3225 6.600 12,0 D L Queally Switch From Diesel, Blue Velvet
26.03 Ballynoe 5 74.8 4828 6.600 5,0 J Hurley The Dollarlady, Imperial Fox, Whotookthebis
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3
15:10

3821 m
12.000 €

H

Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Mares Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

13
ML: 67,0

73.00

Starski
5j. ch S (Shirocco - Rainy Season)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Temple Racing

Conor Stone-Walsh

15.01 Fairyhouse U 68.5 3219 6.000 81,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue

14
ML: 34,0

73.00

Talas Kera
5j. b S (Ribchester - Takizada)

Trainer: J G Carr
Besitzer: J F Tuthill

Patrick M O'Brien

01.01 Fairyhouse 3 69.4 3219 8.100 101,0 Patrick M O'Brien Place De La Nation, Shesakindofmagic
30.11 Fairyhouse 8 71.2 3219 6.000 151,0 Sean Cleary-Farrell Young Rebel, Moonverrin, Grangeclare Par
15.10 Punchestown 7 68.0 3306 6.600 67,0 H C Swan Famous Figure, Hopeful Hero, Premier Rog
20.08 Sligo 7 71.2 3702 6.000 29,0 H C Swan Mr Master Mac, Circus Hill, Bells Grove
24.07 Wexford 4 71.2 3356 6.000 26,0 Josh Williamson Governors Rock, Alaskan View, Pointwelltak

15
ML: 34,0

73.00

The Poet's Way
5j. g S (Poet's Word - Good Girl Mindy)

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: P J Sheridan

Alex Harvey

16
ML: 5,0

73.00

Torpille Dagrostis
6j. b S (Cima De Triomphe - Maeva Candas)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

26.12 Limerick 8 74.8 3219 6.000 2,7 J M Halford Never Late, Think It Through, Jury Time
25.11 Tramore 3 74.8 3264 6.600 1,8 A B O'Connor Susie Lenglen, Lilannbee
09.11 Naas 2 74.8 3219 6.600 2,6 H C Swan Shadys Lady, An Lachin Beag
21.04 Cork 2 74.8 3219 6.000 6,5 H C Swan Miss Doyenne, Crohan Lady
19.10 Loughanmore 2 74.8 4828 6.000 1,8 N McParlan Glory Be To Sea, Josie Bee

17
ML: 34,0

73.00

Two Seconds
6j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Alice Pink)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: Oakroom Racing Club

Kevin A Murphy

15.01 Fairyhouse 5 73.0 4023 6.000 29,0 Kevin Healy Soldierstown, Noemie De La Vis, Champag
25.11 Tramore 4 69.4 4225 6.000 17,0 Michael Kenneally Barra Rua, Mahon Falls, Working Away

18
ML: 101,0

73.00

Westandtogether
6j. b S (Westerner - New Targets)

Trainer: D Foster
Besitzer: Jules Sigler

Danny Gilligan

29.11 Fairyhouse 20 72.1 3219 7.200 126,0 Eoin Walsh Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
09.03 Naas 12 72.1 3922 7.200 126,0 Danny Gilligan Redemption Day, Come Walk With Me, Harr
24.02 Punchestown 4 68.5 4044 9.000 151,0 Danny Gilligan Familiar Dreams, Toad Hall, Our Soldier

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:40

3821 m
12.000 €

H

Matchbook 50:50 Graduation Series Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
3821

ML: 101,0

75.30

Atlantic Gamble
5j. b W (Lightning Spear - One Pixel)

Trainer: P J Gilligan
Besitzer: Gamblers Syndicate

Jack Gilligan

11.01 Punchestown 7 75.3 3330 7.200 126,0 Jack Gilligan I Started A Joke, Springhill Warrior, Golden 
26.12 Limerick 8 73.0 3219 7.200 67,0 Liam Quinlan Starting Fifteen, Laurets D'estruval, Star Of 
17.10 Newcastle 6 61.7 1614 6.333 5,5 Hollie Doyle Mr Mistoffelees, Criminal Shore, Eve's Boy
24.09 Goodwood 9 53.1 1609 15.833 15,0 Hollie Doyle Cerulean Bay, Alpha Crucis, Epictetus
13.09 Doncaster 11 54.0 1609 43.654 17,0 Marco Ghiani Treble Tee, Cash, Galeron

2
ML: 1,57

75.30

Doctor Du Mesnil
6j. b W (Doctor Dino - Saint Grace)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Over The Sticks Syndicate

Paul Townend

26.12 Leopardstown 2 75.3 3219 9.000 3,0 Danny Mullins Murat, Kilgame
20.04 Cork 1 76.2 3822 6.000 2,3 J Townend Thedeviluno, Jack The Lad

3
ML: 34,0

75.30

Haveanothertry
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Queen Of The Hil

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Always Optimists Syndicate

Danny Gilligan

28.12 Limerick 4 76.2 3621 6.000 11,0 H C Swan Rojuco Mac, Looking For Eight, Timesareac

4
ML: 6,0

75.30

Springhill Warrior
5j. g W (Capri - Shivermetimber)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: David L'estrange

Jack Kennedy

11.01 Punchestown 2 75.3 3330 7.200 3,5 Jack Kennedy I Started A Joke, Golden Wings
01.03 Navan 2 73.0 3219 7.200 6,5 Kevin Sexton Positive Energy, Raydamann

5
ML: 3,25

75.30

The Passing Wife
7j. b W (Passing Glance - Red Wifey)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Cant Say No Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

27.12 Leopardstown 5 75.3 3219 60.000 15,0 Keith Donoghue Skylight Hustle, Carrigmoornaspruce, Love 
30.11 Fairyhouse 3 71.7 3219 51.000 17,0 Keith Donoghue Koktail Brut, Blake
08.11 Gowran Park 3 75.3 3237 9.000 2,6 Keith Donoghue Thedeviluno, Skylight Hustle
04.08 Galway 1 77.6 3219 10.732 2,1 D G Lavery Pure Logic, Luckinthecity
06.07 Bellewstown 1 76.2 3456 7.260 1,6 D G Lavery Jackson Lamb, Gers Gigi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:10

3821 m
15.999 €

H

Matchbook Betting Exchange Rated Novice Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

1
3821

ML: 2,38

76.20

I'm Slippy
5j. b W (Maxios - Molly's Affair)

Trainer: R Tyner
Besitzer: Brendan Keogh

Phillip Enright

29.11 Fairyhouse 2 69.4 3219 18.000 3,0 Phillip Enright Talk The Talk, Murcia
02.11 Cork 1 73.0 3219 7.200 1,3 Phillip Enright L'as De Watt, Market Ready
20.04 Fairyhouse 1 72.6 3219 60.000 10,0 Josh Williamson Look Me, Early Dawning

2
ML: 6,0

74.80

Spinningayarn
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Floral Spinner)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Jack Kennedy

01.01 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4023 7.200 1,8 Jack Kennedy Reckless, Treasure Memory
02.12 Clonmel 3 75.3 3911 6.000 2,2 Josh Williamson Parnell Street, That Danny Feeling
23.02 Naas 4 74.8 3118 7.200 2,0 Josh Williamson I'll Sort That, Strong Link, Black Heather
18.01 Navan 1 76.2 3219 6.313 4,3 H C Swan Eachtotheirown, Sine Qua Non
27.03 Ballyknock 1 74.8 4828 6.313 3,5 J L Scallan Tree Top Tyson, Too Wet To Pour

3
ML: 5,5

77.60

Shuttle Diplomacy
6j. b W (Dschingis Secret - Rime De Boitron)

Trainer: T Cooper
Besitzer: Ciaran John Mooney

Daniel King

28.12 Limerick 2 75.3 3219 7.200 19,0 Daniel King King Rasko Grey, Kaiser Ball
23.11 Cork 7 75.3 3200 9.000 15,0 Sam Ewing Sortudo, Jalon D'oudairies, Bokamsin
25.10 Galway U 75.3 3301 7.500 2,7 Sam Ewing Eachtotheirown, Treasure Memory, Firebran
21.04 Fairyhouse 5 76.2 3219 12.000 3,1 F Maguire Sortudo, I'll Sort That, Jackmoon
12.03 Cheltenham 3 73.0 3298 55.128 67,0 Donagh Meyler Bambino Fever, Heads Up

4
ML: 6,0

73.90

Holy See
5j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Lady Of The Lamp

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: William Durkan

Patrick M O'Brien

29.12 Limerick 1 74.4 3822 8.700 6,5 John Shinnick Ifallgoeswell, West Of Bally
20.11 Thurles 4 75.3 3172 6.000 6,5 K M Ryan Mullaghgloss, Firebrand, The Goose's Acre
21.04 Fairyhouse 6 69.9 3219 24.000 19,0 Philip Byrnes Blue Lemons, Its Bilbo, Wendrock
11.04 Ballinrobe 3 71.7 3388 6.000 3,5 Philip Byrnes Arch Empire, Yoradreamer
11.03 Cheltenham U 70.3 3298 54.469 34,0 Oakley Brown Puturhandstogether, Robbies Rock, Liam S

5
ML: 6,0

72.60

Parnell Street
6j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Shenamar)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Patrick T Morrissey & Adam L

A P Ryan

27.12 Limerick 3 73.0 4023 8.100 5,5 A P Ryan Storm Heart, Riskaway
02.12 Clonmel 1 75.3 3911 6.000 4,3 A P Ryan That Danny Feeling, Spinningayarn
26.10 Wexford 2 75.3 3351 6.000 2,6 A P Ryan The Big Clubman, The Store Boy
27.09 Listowel 3 76.2 3219 8.100 6,0 A P Ryan That Danny Feeling, Moon Sky
21.08 Killarney 1 76.2 3420 6.000 1,4 A P Ryan Hopeful Hero, Max Goodwin

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

Bokamsin
6j. b W (Kamsin - Ahombros)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Philip J Reynolds

Darragh O'Keeffe

28.12 Limerick 5 71.7 3219 7.200 13,0 Mike O'Connor King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
23.11 Cork 3 75.3 3200 9.000 81,0 Dylan Whelan Sortudo, Jalon D'oudairies
20.04 Fairyhouse 8 75.3 3242 9.000 19,0 Rachael Blackmore Icare D'aubrelle, Emily Love, Net Boy
22.03 Navan 6 76.2 3219 6.000 13,0 J L Gleeson Burrows Drive, Ma Jacks Hill, Bon Viveur

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:40

3821 m
9.999 €

H

Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
3821

ML: 13,0

76.20

Ossifer Hops
8j. b W (Leading Light - No Bodys Flame)

Trainer: Bernard Crowley
Besitzer: Nigel O'Sullivan

Ethan O'Sullivan

01.01 Tramore 6 72.1 3182 6.900 101,0 Ethan O'Sullivan Rockbrook, Cappucino, Blue Hop
04.11 Fairyhouse 6 73.0 4903 8.100 9,0 Carl Millar Castle Field Boy, Well Del, Aclass
11.10 Fairyhouse 10 69.4 4923 8.700 12,0 Sam Ewing Clonbury Bridge, Western Model, Midnight 
19.09 Downpatrick 4 74.4 4728 6.900 13,0 Sam Ewing Solly Attwell, Midnight Moonshine, Tell Nob
25.08 Downpatrick 6 73.9 4389 6.900 13,0 Jake Coen Our Zebo, Rockview Consort, Gortmore Lad

2
ML: 11,0

74.40

Build A Bridge
5j. b W (Blue Bresil - Clara Bel La)

Trainer: A Sexton
Besitzer: So Be It Syndicate

Harry Sexton

31.12 Punchestown 5 74.8 3315 7.500 19,0 Harry Sexton Dameauscottlestown, Blue Reed, King Bob
02.12 Clonmel 11 75.3 3911 6.300 15,0 Harry Sexton Ballinaboola Jet, Spanish John, Wakey Wak
27.08 Bellewstown 4 71.7 4124 12.000 15,0 Shane O'Callaghan Jackson Lamb, The Man's Room, Jury Belle
11.08 Ballinrobe 4 70.8 4625 12.000 23,0 Harry Sexton Ocean Of Mercy, Sharing Is Caring, Couldnt
25.07 Kilbeggan 5 69.4 3804 6.000 101,0 Harry Sexton Love Me Tender, Power Of Words, Black G

3
ML: 26,0

74.40

The Dancen Kid
5j. b W (Dansant - Goodthyne Miss)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: John K Jones

Shane Fitzgerald

09.01 Naas 13 75.3 3219 9.000 301,0 Shane Fitzgerald Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
22.11 Punchestown 20 73.0 3902 7.200 151,0 Brian Hayes Santo Sospir, Barley Lane, Crystal Gold
13.11 Punchestown 10 75.3 3189 7.200 67,0 Keith Donoghue Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow

4
ML: 26,0

73.00

Dearg Mor
5j. ch W (Ribchester - Trieste)

Trainer: A A Howard
Besitzer: D Cunning & Eogan McCullen

Simon Torrens

26.12 Limerick 13 69.4 3219 7.200 201,0 Peter Smithers Starting Fifteen, Laurets D'estruval, Star Of 
07.12 Cork 5 75.3 3402 7.500 201,0 Simon Torrens Lord Rouge, Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls
08.11 Gowran Park 10 73.0 3237 7.200 201,0 Simon Torrens Chase The Moon, Tim Toe, Likealightswitch

5
ML: 21,0

73.00

Potters Pal
5j. b W (Battle Of Marengo - Union Sacree)

Trainer: T Cooper
Besitzer: Kingdom Red Syndicate

Daniel King

12.01 Punchestown 11 75.3 3889 7.200 201,0 Gavin Brouder Shabby Hill, Lyreen Og, Kimi De Mai
26.12 Leopardstown 14 73.0 3219 9.000 151,0 Gavin Brouder Ballyfad, Leader D'allier, Shoda
07.12 Cork 15 75.3 3402 7.500 41,0 Sam Ewing Kazansky, Splendid Fellow, De Jour En Jou
02.11 Rathcannon 4 74.8 4828 7.500 6,0 E Mahon Majestic Horizon, The Gem State, Handin M
30.03 Liscarroll U 72.6 4828 7.500 5,0 R Sugrue Minella Marathon, For Old Times Sake, Jes

6
ML: 2,25

71.70

Kobalt St Georges
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Une Deux Trois)

Trainer: R Tyner
Besitzer: Brendan Keogh

Phillip Enright

06.11 Clonmel 1 74.4 3466 6.300 4,5 Phillip Enright Onefortheditch, Doyen Magic
23.10 Clonmel 1 72.1 4224 6.000 5,5 Phillip Enright Toor Moon, Onefortheditch
17.03 Down Royal 14 72.1 4023 6.000 3,5 Phillip Enright Cher Tara, Le Bugiste, Ar Nos Na Gaoithe
22.02 Fairyhouse 11 68.0 4023 6.900 26,0 Phillip Enright Westernersunrise, Joya Del Mar, Nelson Co
15.01 Clonmel 9 66.7 3403 7.260 13,0 Phillip Enright Hillsdale, Cheerful Chap, Love Like This

7
ML: 9,0

71.20

Deanery Charlie
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Maple Lady)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Hugh McDaid

Kieren Buckley

13.12 Fairyhouse 4 71.2 4074 6.000 29,0 Kieren Buckley Run For Cover, Sean Mc, My Good Pal
25.11 Tramore 10 75.3 3264 6.000 201,0 Kieren Buckley Bon Viveur, Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
18.11 Limerick 13 75.3 3758 6.000 23,0 Kieren Buckley West Of Bally, Castle Croiuil, Grey Gardens
25.10 Galway 12 75.3 3301 7.500 41,0 Keith Donoghue Eachtotheirown, Treasure Memory, Firebran
02.05 Punchestown 11 72.1 3260 12.000 26,0 Keith Donoghue Casheldale Lad, Khrisma, Naturally Nimble

8
ML: 11,0

67.60

Robindevidastar
11j. bbn W (Robin Des Champs - Avida Star)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Philomena Shanahan

Tiernan Power Roche

08.01 Clonmel 4 68.0 4022 6.000 41,0 Dylan Robinson The Little Yank, Coffeys Forge, Hello Johnjo
13.12 Fairyhouse U 70.3 4074 6.000 23,0 Tiernan Power Roche Cowper Hall, Gino Bella, Marine Ranger
21.11 Fairyhouse 8 68.5 4097 7.200 26,0 P Elvin On Your Way, Themanintheanorak, Teds C
23.05 Downpatrick 6 73.5 4389 6.000 12,0 Dylan Robinson Sights Unseen, Truly Elegant, True Destiny
24.04 Kilbeggan 11 67.1 3667 6.900 21,0 Tiernan Power Roche Pakens Rock, Paul Collins, The Niffler

9
ML: 5,0

67.10

Rebel Cowgirl
7j. b S (Westerner - Lady Provocateur)

Trainer: M A Cahill
Besitzer: F A McNulty

Cian Quirke

29.12 Limerick 4 67.1 3822 6.000 17,0 Cian Quirke Diamond Dollar, Might Be The One, Uptauri
25.11 Tramore 10 68.0 4225 6.000 17,0 Sean O'Keeffe Alright Darling, Pleasureofpressure, Oogum 
16.11 Navan U 68.5 3219 9.000 23,0 Cian Quirke St Denis's Well, Cowper Hall, Stormy Jenn
08.12 Cork 12 69.9 4023 6.629 9,0 Danny Mullins One And Only, Hesasmoothoperator, The D
22.11 Tipperary 11 68.9 4977 6.944 17,0 Sean O'Keeffe Juniper Hill, Milanaway, Robyndeglory

10
ML: 13,0

64.40

Ellies Rock
8j. b S (Champs Elysees - La Belle Sauvage)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: Terenceobrien Racing Syndic

John Shinnick

08.11 Gowran Park 6 64.4 3987 6.000 8,5 John Shinnick May Call You Back, Cousin Kate, Alright Da
10.04 Limerick 5 65.3 3877 6.000 21,0 Conor Clarke Flemens Intrest, One And Only, Dolly Watki
27.03 Clonmel 8 69.4 3760 6.600 51,0 J Smith Rachel's Secret, Former Flame, Knockanele
08.03 Gowran Park 7 73.0 3246 7.200 151,0 John Shinnick Whimsy, Innatendue, Tiffiny's Girl
27.02 Clonmel 17 68.5 3802 9.000 151,0 John Shinnick Onlymammycanloveme, St Cuthbert's Cave,

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:10

4625 m
9.999 €

H

Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
4625

ML: 9,0

76.20

Kellys Corner
5j. b W (Westerner - Miss Mayberry)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Horsing Around Syndicate

Jordan Gainford

03.01 Cork 5 72.6 4023 7.500 10,0 Jordan Gainford Way Down South, Snow Punt, Live To Laug
15.12 Naas 3 75.3 3822 7.200 17,0 Jordan Gainford Shellrunforbriggs, Empire Walk
22.11 Punchestown 13 73.0 3902 7.200 51,0 Ben Harvey Santo Sospir, Barley Lane, Crystal Gold
08.11 Gowran Park 7 73.0 3237 7.200 34,0 Jordan Gainford Chase The Moon, Tim Toe, Likealightswitch
11.05 Loughrea 5 72.6 4828 7.200 3,5 D Moloney Daylatedollarshort, Leader Crik, Beat The B

2
ML: 15,0

75.30

My Friend The Wind
11j. b W (Sholokhov - A Stroke Of Luck)

Trainer: E McNamara
Besitzer: Exors Of The Late Sean Curr

Calum Hogan

05.10 Killarney 9 71.7 4718 6.000 12,0 Gary Noonan James The Brave, Zolpharine, God Help Us
12.09 Ballinrobe 3 71.7 4632 6.000 5,5 Gary Noonan God Help Us, Ballagh Star
22.08 Kilbeggan 1 72.6 5194 6.000 7,0 Gary Noonan Early Arrival, Ballagh Star
05.08 Roscommon 5 69.9 4366 6.000 19,0 Gary Noonan It's Never Simple, Gaelic Des Chastys, Burr
18.07 Killarney 7 71.2 4627 6.000 10,0 Gary Noonan Tippin And Tappin, Zolpharine, General Hub

3
ML: 13,0

74.80

Welcome Aboard
6j. b W (Mahler - Kivalina)

Trainer: A A Howard
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

13.11 Punchestown 9 73.9 4173 6.000 7,5 Simon Torrens It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
07.06 Punchestown 3 73.0 4792 6.000 15,0 Peter Smithers Smackwater Jack, Barryroe Madam
08.03 Gowran Park 10 75.3 3246 7.200 151,0 Simon Torrens Grimaud, Captain Ryan Matt, Can Happen
23.02 Naas 10 75.3 3118 7.200 151,0 J S McGarvey Kalix Delabarriere, Walk On The Beach, Ro
26.01 Naas 9 75.3 3758 9.000 151,0 Simon Torrens Ballybow, Kalix Delabarriere, Krak

4
ML: 5,0

74.40

Roccabaker
8j. b S (Shirocco - Ma Baker)

Trainer: D H Kelly
Besitzer: Meadows Racing Club

Cian Quirke

01.01 Tramore 1 70.3 4334 6.000 9,5 Cian Quirke Maciver, Amburana
02.12 Clonmel 6 69.9 3911 6.300 10,0 Cian Quirke Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
13.11 Punchestown 16 70.3 4173 6.000 17,0 Cian Quirke It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
26.10 Wexford 2 70.3 4023 8.400 19,0 Cian Quirke Morell River, Ballinaboola Jet
26.09 Listowel 9 70.3 3219 6.900 51,0 Cian Quirke Regards To Rose, Inchiquin Maid, Mount Fe

5
ML: 21,0

73.90

John Storey
8j. b W (Yeats - Fore And Aft)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: Jmccrew Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

11.12 Punchestown U 74.4 4816 6.000 10,0 P W Gleeson Comeonarchie, County Champs, Warmer D
04.11 Fairyhouse 6 69.9 4828 6.900 21,0 P W Gleeson Better Times Ahead, Kingkong Ciergues, Lo
01.10 Sligo 7 74.8 5196 6.000 15,0 P W Gleeson Ballagh Star, Tennesse Boy, He Fitz In
29.08 Wexford 8 75.7 5029 6.000 17,0 P W Gleeson Hit The Frame, Seventy Eight Team, Le Gra
05.08 Roscommon 10 70.8 4828 6.900 23,0 P W Gleeson Mags Nelson, Inthenickoftime, Smallcraftwa

6
ML: 3,5

73.50

Comeonarchie
9j. b W (Arctic Cosmos - Calimesa)

Trainer: F G Hand
Besitzer: F Hand

J R Martin

11.12 Punchestown 1 70.8 4816 6.000 7,5 J R Martin County Champs, Warmer Days Ahead
10.10 Downpatrick 8 71.7 4389 6.000 8,5 J R Martin Hitthehayson, Georgia Celena, Oogum Boo
08.08 Wexford 7 73.5 4828 6.000 11,0 J R Martin Small Town Hero, No Fussing, Corkbeg
11.07 Kilbeggan 4 73.5 4993 6.000 26,0 J R Martin Bal Kauto, Nazine, Onefortheditch
09.02 Navan 3 68.5 4389 6.900 4,5 Patrick M O'Brien Waittillitellyou, Coffeys Forge

7
ML: 34,0

73.00

Aine's Lad
7j. br W (Kalanisi - Hidden Horizons)

Trainer: M J Smith
Besitzer: Thomas Roddy

James Smith

28.12 Limerick 10 72.6 4298 6.000 41,0 Ryan Treacy Dalmatic, Gaelic Des Chastys, Likable Chan
27.01 Punchestown 10 74.4 3873 6.000 12,0 J Smith Bridie's Beau, John The Diva, Mighty Soldie
21.01 Down Royal 9 75.7 3450 6.313 13,0 J Smith Prince Quattro, Sights Unseen, Kp's Ladyof
05.01 Naas 7 70.8 3804 8.523 15,0 J Smith Doctor Churchill, Krabat, Dalmatic
26.12 Leopardstown 17 66.2 3219 12.626 34,0 Danny Gilligan Shraheen, Cloonainra, Irish Panther

8
ML: 8,0

72.60

Joe's Turn
10j. b W (Jet Away - Mileshouge Queen)

Trainer: M M McNiff
Besitzer: F M Carton

Phillip Enright

16.06 Kilbeggan U 72.6 4920 6.000 3,7 Kevin Sexton Jonny Mansie, Tango Theatre, Chemdawg
14.05 Tipperary 2 69.9 5029 6.000 6,5 Phillip Enright Midnight Fairy, County Champs
25.04 Kilbeggan 1 68.5 4892 6.000 5,5 Phillip Enright Kyle Valley, Johnny Cakes
24.02 Punchestown 3 67.1 4044 6.000 11,0 Phillip Enright Without Exception, Blue Reed
02.10 Sligo 5 71.7 4249 6.313 7,0 Phillip Enright Gladiatorial, Room To Roam, Tomas O Maill

9
ML: 51,0

72.60

Patsy's Pride
7j. b W (Califet - Musical Shan)

Trainer: C O'Connell
Besitzer: P O'Sullivan

Patrick M O'Brien

12.01 Punchestown 12 67.1 3889 6.900 67,0 Jordan Gainford Mojoe, Sean Mc, Kinturk Nelson
01.01 Fairyhouse 13 75.3 4023 7.200 201,0 Patrick M O'Brien Spinningayarn, Reckless, Treasure Memory
15.12 Naas 10 75.3 3822 7.200 34,0 James Smith Shellrunforbriggs, Empire Walk, Kellys Corn
06.12 Navan 10 75.3 3219 7.200 126,0 James Smith Road Exile, Copacabana, I Started A Joke
21.11 Fairyhouse 6 76.2 3219 6.000 67,0 J C Barry Unflinching, All Night Revival, Catalani

10
ML: 7,0

72.10

Nettuno Italia
6j. b W (Imperial Monarch - Francis Street)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: John N Place

Danny Gilligan

12.01 Punchestown 5 66.2 4426 6.900 4,0 Shane Markey Lough Nigara, Folly Master, Rocky's Howya
18.11 Limerick 5 71.7 4920 6.000 4,3 Shane Markey Hees Dynamite, Roc My Haarth, Milanaway
04.11 Fairyhouse 4 66.2 4828 6.900 3,7 Shane Markey Better Times Ahead, Kingkong Ciergues, Lo
29.09 Roscommon 5 73.9 4072 6.000 4,5 Shane Markey Hitthehayson, Live To Laugh, Gortmore Lad
03.04 Naas 5 71.7 4792 6.000 7,0 Shane Markey Kiln Time, Cullig, Aleish Lass

11
ML: 9,0

70.30

One Horse Army
9j. b W (Mahler - Corporate Box)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: Padraig Roche

Aidan Kelly

28.12 Limerick 5 69.4 4298 6.000 4,5 Aidan Kelly Dalmatic, Gaelic Des Chastys, Likable Chan
02.12 Clonmel 14 69.4 3911 6.300 12,0 Aidan Kelly Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
02.03 Leopardstown 6 68.0 5689 15.000 5,0 Aidan Kelly Brandt, Union Station, Iris Emery
25.01 Fairyhouse 1 68.5 5230 6.900 9,5 Aidan Kelly Brandt, Baldur's Gate
18.01 Navan 1 70.8 4828 6.313 6,0 Aidan Kelly Hunt Museum, A Great Buzz

12
ML: 17,0

69.90

Walking In Mayo
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Katiebyrne)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Alberta Capital Ltd

Darragh O'Keeffe

11.12 Punchestown 6 69.9 4816 6.000 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Milanaway, Yoursimplythebest, Take Chanc
25.11 Tramore 11 72.1 3264 6.000 51,0 Simon Torrens Bon Viveur, Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
16.11 Navan 15 73.0 3219 9.000 201,0 Simon Torrens Flashaway, Switch From Diesel, Cool Native
09.11 Naas 9 72.1 3804 9.000 34,0 Tiernan Power Roche Fruit De Mer, Newbrook Diamond, Bulgaden
25.10 Galway 6 69.4 3301 12.000 41,0 Simon Torrens L' Evangeliste, Mullaghgloss, Fatal Flaw
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Matchbook Betting Exchange Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
ML: 51,0

68.00

Cloudy Fountain
8j. b S (Cloudings - Sher Fountin)

Trainer: W J Burke
Besitzer: James Reaney

Michael Kenneally

27.12 Limerick 11 64.0 4023 7.200 41,0 N C Hennessy Torps, Whateys Quest, Without Exception
18.11 Limerick 8 64.0 3219 6.900 13,0 Shane O'Callaghan Doyen Magic, Music Of Life, Classy Cc
25.01 Fairyhouse U 65.3 5230 6.900 23,0 John Shinnick One Horse Army, Brandt, Baldur's Gate
17.01 Cork 7 72.1 4023 7.891 19,0 Cian Quirke Jay Pee M, Glady Max, Mighty Oak Lad
22.11 Tipperary 9 69.4 4977 6.944 17,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Juniper Hill, Milanaway, Robyndeglory

14
ML: 51,0

65.80

Fortunate Outcome
6j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Rock's Field)

Trainer: B McMahon
Besitzer: Conor & Con Partnership

Philip Donovan

28.12 Limerick U 66.2 4298 6.000 34,0 Philip Donovan Dalmatic, Gaelic Des Chastys, Likable Chan
11.12 Punchestown U 67.6 4816 6.000 13,0 James Smith Milanaway, Yoursimplythebest, Take Chanc
18.11 Limerick 7 69.4 4225 6.000 26,0 James Smith Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
27.02 Clonmel 9 68.5 3802 9.000 251,0 R Deegan Onlymammycanloveme, St Cuthbert's Cave,
26.01 Naas 12 72.1 3758 9.000 251,0 Phillip Enright Ballybow, Kalix Delabarriere, Krak

Ergebnis: Quoten:


